Black & White casting powder

Instructions No. 3052
o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner
® Working time: 4 Hours

Here you can find out how you can easily water these beautiful Raysin cuttings at home.

Firstly, you should protect your workstation with a handicraft mat.

Mix Raysin and water to form a creamy mixture. Follow the instructions on the pack!

Raysin white mixing ratio:

280 ml water + 1kg powder = 650 ml casting compound (1x water + 3.5x powder)

Mixing ratio Raysin Black:

250 ml water + 1kg powder = 520 ml casting compound (1x water + 4x powder)

Carefully pour the mixture into the mould. Tap the filled mould lightly on the surface several times so that the air bubbles rise.
After approx. 30 minutes, carefully remove the castings from the mould and sand the edges smooth with sandpaper.

The casting moulds must be cleaned thoroughly after use!

Article information:



Article number
20251
20567
22936
21973
20823
485562-01
22922
13242805
810401
16853
15459
21243
491280
517003

Article name

Silicone casting mould "Coaster oval"
Silicone casting mould "Candle holder"
Casting mould "Vase fine fluted”

Silicone casting mould "Stick candle holder"
VBS 3D Silicone candle casting mould "Bubble"
Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg
Casting powder "Raysin 250 Black"1 kg
VBS Handicraft mats

Mixing cup made of rubber

Dried flowers "Phalaris" Yellow

Eucalyptus Cinerea prepared

Stick candle, @ 2.2 x 25 cmWhite

Tealight candles, flat pack of 75

Sandpaper, set of 6
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