Black & White casting powder

Instructions No. 3052

JJJJ Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 4 Hours

Here you can find out how you can easily water these beautiful Raysin cuttings at home.



Firstly, you should protect your workstation with a handicraft mat.

Mix Raysin and water to form a creamy mixture. Follow the instructions on the pack!

Raysin white mixing ratio:

280 ml water + 1kg powder = 650 ml casting compound (1x water + 3.5x powder)

Mixing ratio Raysin Black:

250 ml water + 1kg powder = 520 ml casting compound (1x water + 4x powder)

Carefully pour the mixture into the mould. Tap the filled mould lightly on the surface several times so that the air bubbles rise.

After approx. 30 minutes, carefully remove the castings from the mould and sand the edges smooth with sandpaper.

The casting moulds must be cleaned thoroughly after use!

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
20251	Silicone casting mould "Coaster oval"	1
20567	Silicone casting mould "Candle holder"	1
22936	Casting mould "Vase fine fluted"	1
21973	Silicone casting mould "Stick candle holder"	1
20823	VBS 3D Silicone candle casting mould "Bubble"	1
485562-01	Casting powder "Raysin 200", white1 kg	1
22922	Casting powder "Raysin 250 Black"1 kg	1
13242805	VBS Handicraft mats	1
810401	Mixing cup made of rubber	1
16853	Dried flowers "Phalaris" Yellow	1
15459	Eucalyptus Cinerea prepared	1
21243	Stick candle, Ø 2.2 x 25 cmWhite	1
491280	Tealight candles, flat pack of 75	1
517003	Sandpaper, set of 6	1